## FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

## HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2022 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Wright to Engrossed House Bill No. 802 by Representative Wright

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 4, change "banks" to "financial institutions and trust companies"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, delete lines 12 through 14 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 5 "(1) "Custody services" means the role of a financial institution or trust company in the safekeeping and custody of various customer assets. 6 (2) "Financial institution" has the same meaning as provided for in R.S. 6:2." 7
- 8 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 9 On page 1, line 16, change "bank's" to "financial institution's or trust company's"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 11 On page 1, line 17, change "bank" to "financial institution or trust company"
- 13 AMENDMENT NO. 5

12

- 14 On page 1, line 18, change "bank's" to "financial institution's or trust company's"
- 15 AMENDMENT NO. 6
- 16 On page 1, line 20, change "bank's" to "financial institution's or trust company's"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 7

18 On page 2, delete lines 3 through 9 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:

19 "(4) "Trust company" means a corporation or a limited liability trust company organized in accordance with this Chapter or organized pursuant to the 20 laws of the United States, including a trust company organized pursuant to the laws 21 22 of this state before June 27, 2003, or an entity chartered to act as a fiduciary that is 23 neither a depository institution nor a foreign bank. 24

(5) "Virtual currency" has the same meaning as provided for in R.S. 6:1382."

- 25 AMENDMENT NO. 8
- 26 On page 2, line 11, change "bank" to "financial institution or trust company"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 9
- 28 On page 2, line 12, change "bank" to "financial institution or trust company"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 10
- 2 On page 2, line 13, change "bank" to "financial institution or trust company"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 11
- 4 On page 2, line 14, change "<u>bank</u>" to "<u>financial institution or trust company</u>"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 12
- 6 On page 2, delete line 15 in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- 7 "methodical self-assessment process. If a financial institution or trust company
  8 decides to offer such services, the financial institution or trust company"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 13
- 10 On page 2, line 23, delete "<u>A bank</u>" and insert in lieu thereof "<u>Consistent with authority</u> 11 provided through the entity's charter, a financial institution or trust company"
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 14
- 13 On page 2, line 25, after "<u>capacity</u>," delete the remainder of the line
- 14 AMENDMENT NO. 15
- On page 2, line 26, change "as a bailee, taking" to "the financial institution or trust company
  <u>shall take</u>"
- 17 AMENDMENT NO. 16
- 18 On page 3, line 1, change "bank" to "financial institution or trust company"
- 19 AMENDMENT NO. 17
- 20 On page 3, line 2, change "<u>R.S. 6:731</u>" to "<u>R.S. 6:241, 575, and 731</u>"
- 21 AMENDMENT NO. 18
- 22 On page 3, line 3, change "<u>bank</u>" to "<u>financial institution or trust company</u>"
- 23 AMENDMENT NO. 19
- 24 On page 3, delete line 4, in its entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "the financial institution or trust company by creating new private keys to be held by
  the financial institution or trust company. In its fiduciary"
- 27 AMENDMENT NO. 20
- 28 On page 3, line 5, change "bank" to "financial institution or trust company"